taxes becoming due and accruing during the calendar year of Closing shall be prorated
between Seller and Buyer on the basis of such calendar year, as of the date of Closing. If

the amount of the general ad valorem tax cannot be ascertained as of the date of Closing, 
proration shall be computed based on one hundred five percent ( 105%) of the amount of the

preceding year' s general ad valorem tax. Unless otherwise agreed to by the parties, Buyer
shall receive a prorated credit at Closing in the amount of Seller' s share of such ad valorem
taxes and Buyer shall be responsible for paying such taxes prior to delinquency.